Tora Coil TurnKey 2007

4 )

. J
Tuning Springs Oil Volume - Turnkey Notes: . . .
1. Lower leg decals sold separately. Decals are not applied to lower leg in spare part kit.
Rider Weight Part # Damper (right) Spring (left) 2. Remote compression damper requires remote compression adjuster spool, remote
140 b (63 k 11.4311.374.000 T 450o/ml -5 y cable stop clamp, and PopLoc remote lever assemblies.
(63 kg) : o op ce/ml - Swt ma 3. Tora fixed coil spring top cap, spacer, spring, and spring shaft are compatible with all
140-160 1b (63-72 kg 11.4311.375.000 Bottom | 15cc/ml- 15wt | 20cc/ml - 15wt Tora forks.
4. Tora Motion Control Compression Damper is NOT compatible with Tora Turnkey
160-180 1b (70-82 kg) 11.4311.376.000 CSU/Fork.
>180 Ib (80 kg) 11.4311.377.000 5. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers
and shaft bolts. and upper tube retaining rings.
6. Lower leg bushings are not replaceable.
7. Rebound top cap for Tora with rebound only; no compression damper.
1 Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black 11.4310.652.000 9 Motion Control Compression Knob Standard Plastic 11.4311.174.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black 11.4310.656.000 (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver 11.4015.126.000 Motion Control Compression Knob Standard Alum 11.4310.642.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver 11.4015.125.000 (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black 11.4015.166.000 10 Motion Control Compression Remote Spool 11.4310.643.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black 11.4311.367.000 (Gate cap, external Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White 11.4310.655.000 11 Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Standard Adjust 11.4015.013.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White 11.4310.659.000 Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Remote Adjust 11.4015.012.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue 11.4311.743.000 12 Tora 289/302 Rebound Damper 11.4015.009.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony 11.4311.744.000 13 Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer Soft (fixed travel) 11.4311.374.000
2 Tora Turnkey CSU Aluminum Steerer 11.4015.232.000 Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer Med (fixed travel) 11.4311.375.000
3 Brake Post Kit Steel (Qty 2) 11.4307.469.000 Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer Firm (fixed travel) 11.4311.376.000
4 Tora/Recon/Revelation/Argyle Dust Seal/ Foam Ring Kit 11.4310.290.000 Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer X-Firm (fixed travel) 11.4311.377.000
5 Fork Shaft Bolt Kit 11.4310.465.000 14 Tora/Recon 100 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring 11.4311.379.000
6 HC2 Rebound Adjust Knob Flag 11.4304.960.000 Tora/Recon 80 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring 11.4311.470.000
Rebound Damper Adjust Knob/Bolt (Aluminum Red) 11.4310.645.000 15 Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3 11.4309.336.000
7 Tora Rebound Non-Adjust Top Cap 11.4310.254.000 16 Tora 289/302 Service Kit 11.4015.010.000
8 Poploc Lever Left 11.4308.848.000 Not Shown
Poploc Lever Right 11.4309.207.000 Tora 289 Decal Kit 11.4015.007.000
Tora 302 Decal Kit 11.4015.014.000
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory 11.4309.073.000
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Tuning Springs

Oil Volume - Turnkey

Rider Weight Part # Damper (right) Spring (left)
<140 1b (63 kg) 11.4310.168.000 Top 145cc/ml - Swt n/a
140-160 Ib (63-72 kg 11.4310.169.000 Bottom | 15cc/ml- 15wt | 30cc/ml - 15wt

160-180 1b (70-82 kg)

11.4310.170.000

>180 1b (80 kg) 11.4310.171.000

Notes:

1. Lower leg decals sold separately. Decals are not applied to lower leg in spare part kit.
2. Remote compression damper requires remote compression adjuster spool, remote

cable stop clamp, and PopLoc remote lever assemblies.

3. Tora fixed coil spring top cap, spacer, spring, and spring shaft are compatible with all

Tora forks.

4. Tora Motion Control Compression Damper is NOT compatible with Tora Turnkey

CSU/Fork.

5. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers

and shaft bolts.
6. Lower leg bushings are not replaceable.

7. Rebound top cap for Tora with rebound only; no compression damper.

(o N A L

2

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony
Tora Turnkey CSU Aluminum Steerer

Brake Post Kit, Steel (Qty 2)

Tora/Recon/RVL/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit

Fork Shaft Bolt Kit

Rebound Damper Adjuster Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red)
HC2 Rebound Adjuster Knob, Flag

Tora Rebound Non-Adjuster Top Cap

Poploc Lever, Left

Poploc Lever, Right

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.166.000
11.4311.367.000
11.4310.655.000
11.4310.659.000
11.4311.743.000
11.4311.744.000
11.4015.232.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4304.960.000
11.4310.254.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000

10

1

—_

12

14

15
16

Motion Control Compression Knob Standard Plastic
(Gate cap, ext Gate knob)

Motion Control Compression Knob Standard Alum
(Gate cap, ext Gate knob)

Motion Control Compression Remote Spool

(Gate cap, external Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)

Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Standard Adjust
Tora 302 Compression Damper Turnkey Remote Adjust
Tora 289/302 Rebound Damper

U-Turn Travel Adjust Knob Grey (Coil)

Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Soft (Yellow)

Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Med (Red) standard

Tora U-Turn Spring Assy Firm (Blue)

Tora U-Turn Spring Assy X-Firm (Black)

Tora U-Turn Negative Spring Coil

Tora 289/302 Service Kit

Not Shown

Tora 289 Decal Kit

Tora 302 Decal Kit

Coil Spring Isolator Kit Qty 3
Kit Disk Brake Cable Accessory

11.4311.174.000

11.4310.642.000

11.4310.643.000

11.4015.013.000
11.4015.012.000
11.4015.009.000
11.4309.035.000
11.4310.168.000
11.4310.169.000
11.4310.170.000
11.4310.171.000
11.4310.260.000
11.4015.010.000

11.4015.007.000
11.4015.014.000
11.4309.336.000
11.4309.073.000

95.4315.000.000, Rev. C

21



/

Tora Coil

2006-2007
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Tuning Springs

Oil Volume - Motion Control

Notes:

1. Lower leg decals sold separately. Decals are not applied to lower

Rider Weight Part # Damper (right) Spring (left) leg in spare part Kit.
2. Tora fixed coil spring top cap, spacer, spring, and spring shaft are
<140 1b (63 kg) 11.4311.374.000 Top 130cc/ml - Swt n/a compatible with all Tora forks.
140-160 1b (63-72 kg 11.4311.375.000 Bottom 15ce/ml - 15wt | 30cc/ml - 15wt | 3. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush
washer retainers and shaft bolts.
160-180 Ib (70-82 kg) 11.4311.376.000 4. Rebound top cap for Tora with rebound only; no compression
>180 1b (80 kg) 11.4311.377.000 damper.

1 Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black 11.4310.652.000 9  Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Plastic (Gate cap, ext Gate knob) 11.4311.174.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black 11.4310.656.000 Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Alum (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)  11.4310.642.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver 11.4015.126.000 10 Motion Control Comp Remote Spool 11.4310.643.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver 11.4015.125.000 (Gate cap, ext Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black 11.4015.166.000 11 Tora Rebound Non-Adjust Top Cap 11.4310.254.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black 11.4311.367.000 12 Tora Motion Control Compression Damper, Remote 11.4310.155.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White 11.4310.655.000 Tora Motion Control Compression Damper, Std 11.4310.156.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White 11.4310.659.000 13 Tora/Argyle Rebound Damper 11.4310.154.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue 11.4311.743.000 14 Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, Soft (fixed travel) 11.4311.374.000

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony

11.4311.744.000

Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, Med (fixed travel)

11.4311.375.000

2 Tora Motion Control CSU Aluminum Steerer 11.4015.233.000 Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, Firm (fixed travel) 11.4311.376.000
3 Brake Post Kit, Steel (Qty 2) 11.4307.469.000 Tora Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, X-Firm (fixed travel) 11.4311.377.000
4 Tora/Recon/RVL/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit 11.4310.290.000 15 Coil Spring Isolator Kit, Qty 3 11.4309.336.000
5 Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revel Bushing Kit 11.4308.851.000 16 Tora/Recon 100 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring 11.4311.379.000
6 Fork Shaft Bolt Kit 11.4310.465.000 Tora/Recon 80 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring 11.4311.470.000
7 Rebound Damper Adjuster Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red) 11.4310.645.000 17 Tora Service Kit 11.4310.706.000
8 Poploc Lever, Left 11.4308.848.000 Not Shown
Poploc Lever, Right 11.4309.207.000 07 Tora Decal Kit 11.4015.167.000
Kit, Disk Brake Cable, Accessory 11.4309.073.000
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Tora U-Turn

2006-2007

3
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. R R Notes:
Tuning Springs Oil Volume - Turnkey 1. Rebound top cap for Tora with rebound only; no compression damper.
Rider Weight Part # Damper (right) Spring (left) 2. Remote compression damper requires remote compression adjuster spool, remote cable
top clamp, and PopL te 1 blies.
<140 1b (63 ke) 11.4310.168.000 Top | 145cc/ml - 5wt /a siop c'athip, anc TOpL.0C FEMOTe TGVer ASSermbies
3. Lower leg decals sold separately.
140-160 1b (63-72 kg 11.4310.169.000 Bottom | 15ce/ml - 15wt | 30cc/ml - 15wt | 4. Plastic grey U-Turn adjuster knob, rebound adjuster knob and Motion Control knob
standard.
160-180 Ib (70-82 kg) 11.4310.170.000 5. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and
>180 b (80 kg) 11.4310.171.000 shaft bolts, and upper tube retaining rings.

1 Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony

Tora Motion Control CSU Aluminum Steerer

Brake Post Kit, Steel (Qty 2)

Tora/Recon/RVL/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revel Bushing Kit

Fork Shaft Bolt Kit

Rebound Damper Adjuster Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red)
Poploc Lever, Left

Poploc Lever, Right

00N kW

11.4310.652.000 9

11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.166.000
11.4311.367.000
11.4310.655.000
11.4310.659.000
11.4311.743.000
11.4311.744.000
11.4015.233.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000

Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Plastic (Gate cap, ext Gate knob) 11.4311.174.000

Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Alum (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)  11.4310.642.000
10 Motion Control Comp Remote Spool 11.4310.643.000
(Gate cap, ext Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)

11 Tora Reb Non-Adj Top Cap

11.4310.645.000 Not Shown

11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000

11.4310.254.000

12 Tora Motion Control Compression Damper, Remote 11.4310.155.000
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper, Std 11.4310.156.000
13 Tora/Argyle Rebound Damper 11.4310.154.000
14 U-Turn Travel Adjuster Knob, Grey (Coil) 11.4309.035.000
15 Tora U-Turn Spring Assy, Soft (Yellow) 11.4310.168.000
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy, Med (Red) standard 11.4310.169.000
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy, Firm (Blue) 11.4310.170.000
Tora U-Turn Spring Assy, X-Firm (Black) 11.4310.171.000
16 Tora U-Turn Negative Spring, Coil 11.4310.260.000
17 Tora Service Kit 11.4310.706.000
07 Tora Decal Kit 11.4015.167.000
Coil Spring Isolator Kit, Qty 3 11.4309.336.000
Kit, Disk Brake Cable, Accessory 11.4309.073.000

95.4315.000.000, Rev. C
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Tora Solo Air

2006-2007
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Oil Volume
Damper (right) Spring (left)
Top 130cc/ml - Swt 6¢ce/ml - 15wt

Bottom 15ce/ml - 15wt 15cc/ml - 15wt

Notes:

1. Rebound top cap, for Tora with rebound only; no compression damper.

2. Remote compression damper requires remote compression adjuster spool, remote cable stop clamp, and PopLoc or
PopLoc adjust remote lever assemblies.

3. Lower leg decals sold separately. Decals are not applied to lower leg in spare part Kit.

4. Plastic rebound adjuster knob and Motion Control knob standard.

5. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts.

1

N R W

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony
Tora LL 29er, Diffusion Black, No Boss

Tora LL 29er, Black, No Boss

Tora LL 29er, Silver, No Boss

Tora Motion Control CSU Aluminum Steerer

Brake Post Kit, Steel, Qty 2

Tora/Recon/RVL/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revel Bushing Kit

Fork Shaft Bolt Kit

Rebound Damper Adjuster Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red)

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.166.000
11.4311.367.000
11.4310.655.000
11.4310.659.000
11.4311.743.000
11.4311.744.000
11.4013.116.000
11.4015.171.000
11.4013.117.000
11.4015.233.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000

8 Poploc Lever, Left
Poploc Lever, Right

9 Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Plastic (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)
Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Alum (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)
10 Motion Control Comp Remote Spool

11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4311.174.000
11.4310.642.000
11.4310.643.000

(Gate cap, ext Gate knob, cable-stop clamp)

11 Tora Rebound Non-Adjust Top Cap

12 Tora Motion Control Compression Damper, Remote
Tora Motion Control Compression Damper, Std

13 Tora/Argyle Rebound Damper

14 Tora/Argyle Solo Air Top Cap Assy

15 Tora Air Tube

16 All-Travel Spacer Kit (includes all All-Travel spacers)

17 Tora Air Spring Assy

18 Tora Service Kit

Not Shown
07 Tora Decal Kit
Schrader Valve Core, Qty 2

Kit, Disk Brake Cable, Accessory

11.4310.254.000
11.4310.155.000
11.4310.156.000
11.4310.154.000
11.4015.124.000
11.4310.257.000
11.4310.467.000
11.4310.256.000
11.4310.706.000

11.4015.167.000
11.4308.327.002
11.4309.073.000
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Recon Coil TurnKey 2007

4 N
. J
. K . Notes:
Tuning Springs Oil Volume - Turnkey 1. Lower leg decals sold separately (1). Decals are not applied to
Rider Weight Part # Damper (right) Spring (left) lower leg in spare part kit.
<140 1b (63 kg) 11.4015.121.000 Top 120cc/ml - 5wt n/a 2 f&;‘;ﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁg R egc:;p o, SPACET, SPHnE and spring shaft are
140-160 1b (63-72 kg 11.4015.120.000 Bottom 15ce/ml - 15wt | 30ce/ml - 15wt | 3. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush
washer retainers and shaft bolts and upper tube retaining rings.
160-180 Ib (70-82 kg) 11.4015.119.000 4. Rebound top cap for Recon with rebound only; no compression
>180 1b (80 kg) 11.4015.122.000 damper.

1 Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black 11.4310.652.000 8 Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Plastic (Gate cap, ext Gate knob) 11.4311.174.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black 11.4310.656.000 Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Alum (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)  11.4310.642.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver 11.4015.126.000 9 07 Recon 335 Compression Damper TurnKey, Std Adj 11.4015.004.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver 11.4015.125.000 10 Recon Rebound Non-Adjust Top Cap 11.4310.172.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black 11.4015.166.000 11 Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head 11.4310.134.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black 11.4311.367.000 12 Recon Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, Soft fixed 11.4015.121.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White 11.4310.655.000 Recon Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, Med fixed 11.4015.120.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White 11.4310.659.000 Recon Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, Firm fixed 11.4015.119.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue 11.4311.743.000 Recon Top Cap/Spring/Spacer, X-Firm fixed 11.4015.122.000
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony 11.4311.744.000 13 Recon 100 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring 11.4015.248.000

2 Recon CSU, U-Turn, Alum Str 11.4310.140.000 Recon 80 Fixed Coil Shaft/Negative Spring 11.4015.248.010

3 Brake Post Kit, Steel, Qty 2 11.4307.469.000 14 Pike/Recon U-Turn Spring Base Plate Assy 11.4309.047.000

4 Tora/Recon/RVL/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit 11.4310.290.000 15 Coil Spring Isolator Kit, Qty 3 11.4309.336.000

5 Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revel Bushing Kit 11.4308.851.000 16 07 Recon 335 Service Kit 11.4015.006.000

6 Fork Shaft Bolt Kit 11.4310.465.000 Not Shown

7 Rebound Damper Adjuster Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red) 11.4310.645.000 07 Recon 335 Decal Kit 11.4015.005.000

Kit, Disk Brake Cable, Accessory 11.4309.073.000

95.4315.000.000, Rev. C 25



Recon Solo Air TurnKey

2007

/

Oil Volume
Damper (right) Spring (left)
Top 120cc/ml - Swt 6¢ce/ml - 15wt

Bottom 15ce/ml - 15wt 15cc/ml - 15wt

Notes:

1. Rebound top cap for Recon with rebound only; no compression damper.

Lower leg decals sold separately. Decals are not applied to lower leg in spare part kit.

2.
3. Plastic rebound adjuster knob and Motion Control knob standard.
4. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts and upper tube

retaining rings.

1

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.166.000
11.4311.367.000
11.4310.655.000
11.4310.659.000
11.4311.743.000
11.4311.744.000

7 Rebound Damper Adjuster Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red)

11.4310.645.000

8 Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Plastic (Gate cap, ext Gate knob) 11.4311.174.000

Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Alum (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)

9 Recon Rebound Non-Adjust Top Cap

10 07 Recon 335 Compression Damper TurnKey, Std Adjust
11 Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head

12 Reba/Pike/Revelation/Recon Air Top Cap Kit

13 Recon Air Spring Assy

14 All-Travel Spacer Kit (includes all All-Travel spacers)

15 07 Recon 335 Service Kit

11.4310.642.000
11.4310.172.000
11.4015.004.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4311.387.000
11.4310.135.000
11.4310.467.000
11.4015.006.000

2 Recon CSU, U-Turn, Alum Str 11.4310.140.000 Not Shown

3 Brake Post Kit, Steel, Qty 2 11.4307.469.000 07 Recon 335 Decal Kit 11.4015.005.000

4 Tora/Recon/Revelation/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit 11.4310.290.000 Schrader Valve Core, Qty 2 11.4308.327.002

5 Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit 11.4308.851.000 Kit, Disk Brake Cable, Accessory 11.4309.073.000

6 Fork Shaft Bolt Kit 11.4310.465.000
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Recon U-Turn

2006-2007
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. . K Notes:
Tuning Springs Oil Volume - Turnkey 1. Rebound top cap for Recon with rebound only; no compression damper.
Rider Weight Part # Damper (right) Spring (left) | 2. Remote compression damper requires remote compression adjuster spool, remote
2140 1b (63 k 11.4310.136.000 T 18co/ml -5 / cable stop clamp, and PopLoc or PopLoc adjust remote lever assemblies.
(63 ke) . M op ce/ml - Swt va 3. Lower leg decals sold separately. Decals not applied to lower leg in spare part kit.
140-160 1b (63-72 kg 11.4310.137.000 Bottom | 15cc/ml - 15wt | 30ce/ml - 15wt | 4. Plastic grey U-Turn adjuster knob, plastic rebound adjuster knob and plastic Motion
Control knob standard.
160-180 Ib (70-82 kg) 11.4310.138.000 5. Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers
>180 1b (80 kg) 11.4310.139.000 and shaft bolts and upper tube retaining rings.

[ RN Be NV N N A

Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony
Recon CSU, U-Turn, Alum Str

Brake Post Kit, Steel, Qty 2

Tora/Recon/Revelation/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revelation Bushing Kit

Fork Shaft Bolt Kit

Rebound Damper Adj Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red)

Poploc Lever, Left

Poploc Lever, Right

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.166.000
11.4311.367.000
11.4310.655.000
11.4310.659.000
11.4311.743.000
11.4311.744.000
11.4310.140.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000
11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000

Motion Control Comp Remote Spool (Gate cap, knob, cable-stop clamp) 11.4310.643.000

10 Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Plastic (Gate cap, ext Gate knob) 11.4311.174.000

Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Alum (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)
11 Recon Rebound Non-Adj Top Cap
12 Recon Motion Control Compression Damper, Standard
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper, Remote
13 Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
14 U-Turn Travel Adj Knob, Grey (Coil)
U-Turn Travel Adj Knob, Alum (Coil)
15 Recon U-Turn Spring Assy, Soft (Yellow)
Recon U-Turn Spring Assy, Med (Red) standard
Recon U-Turn Spring Assy, Firm (Blue)
Recon U-Turn Spring Assy, X-Firm (Black)
16 Pike/Recon U-Turn Spring Base Plate Assy

17 32mm Fork Service Kit
Not Shown
07 Recon Decal Kit

Coil Spring Isolator Kit, Qty 3
Kit, Disk Brake Cable, Accessory

11.4310.642.000
11.4310.172.000
11.4310.133.000
11.4310.132.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4309.035.000
11.4310.717.000
11.4310.136.000
11.4310.137.000
11.4310.138.000
11.4310.139.000
11.4309.047.000
11.4310.705.000

11.4015.168.000
11.4309.336.000
11.4309.073.000

95.4315.000.000, Rev. C
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Recon Solo Air

2006-2007
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Oil Volume
Damper (right) Spring (left)
Top 118cc/ml - Swt 3-5ce/ml - 15wt
Bottom 15ce/ml - 15wt 15cc/ml - 15wt

Notes:

1. Rebound top cap, for Recon with rebound only; no compression damper.
Lower leg decals sold separately. Decals are not applied to lower leg in spare part kit.

2.
3. Plastic rebound adju:
4.

ster knob and plastic Motion Control knob standard.

Rebound damper and spring shaft kits include crush washers, crush washer retainers and shaft bolts and upper tube

retaining rings.

1 Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Diffusion Silver
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Black
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss White
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg Boss Grey-Blue
Tora/Recon/Revelation Lower Leg No Boss Mahogony
Recon CSU, Air, Aluminum Steerer

Brake Post Kit, Steel, Qty 2

Tora/Recon/RVL/Reba Dust Seal/Foam Ring Kit
Reba/Pike/Tora/Recon/Revel Bushing Kit

Fork Shaft Bolt Kit

Rebound Damper Adjuster Knob/Bolt (Aluminum, Red)

N R W

11.4310.652.000
11.4310.656.000
11.4015.126.000
11.4015.125.000
11.4015.166.000
11.4311.367.000
11.4310.655.000
11.4310.659.000
11.4311.743.000
11.4311.744.000
11.4310.142.000
11.4307.469.000
11.4310.290.000
11.4308.851.000
11.4310.465.000
11.4310.645.000

8 Poploc Lever, Left
Poploc Lever, Right
9 Motion Control Comp Remote Spool (gate cap, knob, cable-stop clamp)
10 Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Plastic (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)
Motion Control Comp Knob Std, Alum (Gate cap, ext Gate knob)
11 Recon Rebound Non-Adjust Top Cap
12 Recon Motion Control Compression Damper, Standard
Recon Motion Control Compression Damper, Remote
13 Recon/Revelation Rebound Damper/Seal Head
14 Reba/Pike/Revelation/Recon Air Top Cap Kit
15 All-Travel Spacer Kit (includes all All-Travel spacers)
16 Recon Air Spring Assy
17 32mm Fork Service Kit
Not Shown
07 Recon Decal Kit
Schrader Valve Core, Qty 2
Kit, Disk Brake Cable, Accessory

11.4308.848.000
11.4309.207.000
11.4310.643.000
11.4311.174.000
11.4310.642.000
11.4310.172.000
11.4310.133.000
11.4310.132.000
11.4310.134.000
11.4311.387.000
11.4310.467.000
11.4310.135.000
11.4310.705.000

11.4015.168.000
11.4308.327.002
11.4309.073.000
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